OP \$65.00 4162500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
40 Days, LLC		05/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panta Rei, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Yoga Gypsy	
Street Address:	1110 Mathias Drive	
City:	Springdale	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72762	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4162500	YOGA GYPSY
Registration Number:	4125624	YOGA GYPSY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4799036549

Email: bclardy@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Blake Clardy

Address Line 1: 3853 Silver Fox Street

Address Line 4: Springdale, ARKANSAS 72762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blake S Clardy
SIGNATURE:	/blake s clardy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Yoga Gypsy Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0595

900325068

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 40 Days, LLC, an Arkansas Limited Liability Company, located and doing business at 2530 Pinnacle Hills Parkway, Rogers, Arkansas 72758, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

YOGA GYPSY - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4162500 (Class 41) - Issued 19 June 2012 YOGA GYPSY - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4125624 (Class 25) - Issued 10 April 2012

WHEREAS, Panta Rei, LLC, located and doing business at 1110 Mathias Drive, Springdale, Arkansas 72762, is desirous of acquiring rights in said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said 40 Days, LLC does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Panta Rei, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and registrations and in accordance with which the said marks are used, together with all common law rights of 40 Days, LLC, including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said marks.

40 Days, LLC

Blake Clardy, Member and Attorney of Record

Date: 19 May 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 05/19/2015